## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6470236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE TO "VARCO, I/P, INC." THAT WAS INCORRECTLY RECORDED AS "VARCO I/P" previously recorded on Reel 022053 Frame 0744. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE ALEXANDER BURNETT	12/16/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VARCO I/P, INC.
Street Address:	10000 RICHMOND
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77042

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12287716

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5233.265US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANINE HEITLAND	
SIGNATURE:	/ Janine Heitland /	
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2020	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=5233265US1CORRASSN#page1.tif source=5233265US1CORRASSN#page2.tif source=5233265US1CORRASSN#page3.tif

PATENT 506423479 REEL: 054858 FRAME: 0301

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office Atty Ref/Docket No.: 5233.265US1 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Varco I/P, Inc. George Alexander Burnett Street Address: 10000 Richmond Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>Texas</u> Zi Country: <u>United States of America</u> Zip: <u>77042</u> [ ]Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No [ ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [X] Other: Corrective Assignment to correct assignee to "Varco I/P, Inc." that was incorrectly recorded as "Varco I/P" at 022053/0744 Execution Date: December 16, 2008 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 12/287,716 Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brett A. Klein [[Enclosed []Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: 19-0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. December 28, 2020 Brett A. Klein/Reg. No. 64,448 Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 054858 FRAME: 0302 FORM PTO-1595, J J O S (Rev. 6-93) SC 108 CIP :

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

12-29-2008

HEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

ONLY

Patent and

103541507

To the Honorable Commissioner of Fatents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
George Alexander Burnett	Name: Varco I/P		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 10,000 Richmond		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>Tex</u> Zip: <u>77042</u>		
X AssignmentMerger	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes <u>X</u> No		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Dates: ( DECO8	DEC 2 2 2008		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is		
A. Patent Application No. 12/287,7	16		
Additional numbers attached? Yes	X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved <u>1</u> .		
Name: Guy McClunq			
Internal Address: # 114	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40		
	x Enclosed, Check No. 000005756.		
Street Address: 5315-B F. M. 1960 Rd. West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
501000 Marioss. 5515 B F. M. 1500 Mar. 1550	8. Deposit account number:		
Chart Hough on Chat a Francisco	13-0195		
City: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>Tex</u> Zip: <u>77069-4410</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the any attached copy is a true copy of the arc.  Guy McClung, Reg. No. 29,008  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and do	Date  12/24/2008 MJAMA1 00000014 12287716		
	91 ft.:582. 48.80 Op		

PATENT REEL: 054858 FRANKE: 08084

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (each an "Assignor") do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to National Oilwell Varco L.P. (the "Assignee") a Delaware limited partnership, having a place of business at 7909 Parkwood Circle, P.O. Box 4888, Houston, TX 77210, the entire, worldwide, and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all designs, inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the United States Patent application entitled "Shale Shakers With Cartridge Screen Assemblies," filed on 10/10/2008 bearing U.S. Serial No. 12/287,716, and all intellectual property worldwide in said invention and in said application, including but not limited to the U.S. patent application of the same title filed herewith and the right to file patent applications in any and all foreign countries, solely at the discretion of Assignee, and to receive and own patents issuing from any such application; all original, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamined and reissued patents and applications therefor which have been or shall be applied for or issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such invention, designs and improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any conventions or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States; and agree to execute all necessary declarations, oaths, statements, papers and documents that may be necessary or desirable in the opinion of said Assignee to obtain patents, domestic and foreign on said invention or to establish, maintain, or secure title in said Assignee its successors and assigns, to said invention, applications and patents, including, but not limited to, making such title of lawful public record and to defend, enforce, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said patents and perform such other acts as are necessary (including but not limited to testifying in legal proceedings) to give full force and effect to said patents and to this Assignment related to said U.S. application and such other and foreign applications and patents; and Assignor promises, covenants and agrees to maintain in confidence all secret, proprietary or confidential information in whatever form about the invention and to use such information only for the benefit of the Assignee, both now and in the future;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such designs inventions, and improvements to the assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

George Alexander Burnett

Date

SC 108 CIP 3 Ser. No. 12/287,716

REEL: 054858 FRANTE: 03046

**RECORDED: 12/28/2020**